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Alice Kathleen and Walter Earl Strangway fonds

ALICE KATHLEEN AND WALTER EARL STRANGWAY FONDS - 1925-1981. — 26 cm of textual
records.

Walter Earl Strangway (1899-1980) and Alice Kathleen Strangway (1902-1986) were missionaries to
Angola.

Walter Earl Strangway was born in Petrolia, Ontario, in 1899. He studied medicine at the University of
Toronto. He served at Chissamba Hospital, Angola, 1928-1967, and was famous for his work with lepers.
He worked part-time at Riverdale Hospital, Toronto, 1968-1977. He died in 1980.

Alice Kathleen Strangway was born Alice Kathleen Skinner in 1902 in Douglas, Manitoba. She studied
nutrition and chemistry and the University of Toronto and the University of Liverpool. She worked in the
laboratory at Chissamba Hospital and conducted nutritional research in Angola, 1928-1967. She
continued part-time research at the Hospital for Sick Children in Toronto after 1967. She died in 1986.

Fonds consists of correspondence, articles and correspondence, 1925-1978 (86.195); and articles,
memorabilia and printed material primarily concerned with Alice Strangway, 1927-1981 (86.196).

See also Artifacts Collection for personal items.



Alice Kathleen and Walter Earl Strangway fonds

Acc.
86.195C

86.196C

Box-File
1-1
1-2

1-4

1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14

2-15

2-16
2-17
2-18
2-19
2-20
2-21
2-22
2-23
2-24
2-25
2-26
2-27
2-28
2-29
2-30
2-31

1-2

1-3
1-4

1-6

1-7

Title

Short Biographies, C.V.

Addresses;

“Experiment on Toxicity of Various Kinds of
Fish” by A.K. Strangway, May 14, 1955
“Medical Views as an Aspect of Mission,” by
W. Strangway at Board of World Mission,
March 1968

“The Population of Nova Sintra Gives a Most
Affectionate Homage to Dr. Walter
Strangway” July 29, 1947

Personal Correspondence; re preparations
for foreign mission

Letters of recommendation

Personal Correspondence

Newspaper Clippings

Periodicals and Articles

United Church Record and Missionary
Review

Nutrition Form

Observer, The United Church of Canada
The Medical Graduate

Canadian Medical Association Journal
Canadian Dietetic Association Journal
Anais do Instituto de Medicina Tropical
Canadian Food Journal

Angola Mission in Pictures

Journal of American Dietetic Association
Archives of Internal Medicine

Canadian Hospital

The International Review of Missions
Mandate

The Churchman of Maudomin
Miscellaneous Periodicals and Pamphlets
Nutrition

Records Primarily Concerning Alice
Strangway

Biographical sketches and documents with
biographical information

Biographical United Church Observer
articles

Correspondence

Published articles written by Alice Strangway
Published articles, no author or other authors
List of published articles of Alice Kathleen
Strangway

Chissamba Hospital (history, reports,
miscellaneous)

Date(s)

1947-1968

1925-1927

1925-1927
1929-1933
1934-1937
1940-1949
1950-1959
1960-1969
1970-1978

1957-1977

1951-1977
1951, 1979
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1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11

1-12

1-13

Addresses

The Angolan Church and the communist
regime

Portuguese Newspaper clippings
Memorabilia: Simcoe, St. James United
Church

Memorabilia: Certificates of membership in
various societies

Memorabilia
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