

FINDING AID 3186

FONDS 3186 ALICE KATHLEEN AND WALTER EARL STRANGWAY FONDS

Accession Number 1986.195C Accession Number 1989.196C

Prepared by Glenn Lucas and Graham Rockingham, 1982 Revised by Amanda Tomé, December 2017

ALICE KATHLEEN AND WALTER EARL STRANGWAY FONDS – 1925-1981. – 26 cm of textual records.

Walter Earl Strangway (1899-1980) and Alice Kathleen Strangway (1902-1986) were missionaries to Angola.

Walter Earl Strangway was born in Petrolia, Ontario, in 1899. He studied medicine at the University of Toronto. He served at Chissamba Hospital, Angola, 1928-1967, and was famous for his work with lepers. He worked part-time at Riverdale Hospital, Toronto, 1968-1977. He died in 1980.

Alice Kathleen Strangway was born Alice Kathleen Skinner in 1902 in Douglas, Manitoba. She studied nutrition and chemistry and the University of Toronto and the University of Liverpool. She worked in the laboratory at Chissamba Hospital and conducted nutritional research in Angola, 1928-1967. She continued part-time research at the Hospital for Sick Children in Toronto after 1967. She died in 1986.

Fonds consists of correspondence, articles and correspondence, 1925-1978 (86.195); and articles, memorabilia and printed material primarily concerned with Alice Strangway, 1927-1981 (86.196).

See also Artifacts Collection for personal items.

Acc.	Box-File	Title	Date(s)
86.195C	1-1	Short Biographies, C.V.	` '
	1-2	Addresses;	1947-1968
		"Experiment on Toxicity of Various Kinds of	
		Fish" by A.K. Strangway, May 14, 1955	
		"Medical Views as an Aspect of Mission," by	
		W. Strangway at Board of World Mission,	
		March 1968	
		"The Population of Nova Sintra Gives a Most	
		Affectionate Homage to Dr. Walter	
		Strangway" July 29, 1947	
	1-3	Personal Correspondence; re preparations	1925-1927
		for foreign mission	
	1-4	Letters of recommendation	1925-1927
	1-5	Personal Correspondence	1929-1933
	1-6		1934-1937
	1-7		1940-1949
	1-8		1950-1959
	1-9		1960-1969
	1-10	No constant Oliveiros	1970-1978
	1-11	Newspaper Clippings	
	1-12		
	1-13		
	1-14	Periodicals and Articles	
	2-15	United Church Record and Missionary	
	2-13	Review	
	2-16	Nutrition Form	
	2-17	Observer, The United Church of Canada	
	2-18	The Medical Graduate	
	2-19	Canadian Medical Association Journal	
	2-20	Canadian Dietetic Association Journal	
	2-21	Anais do Instituto de Medicina Tropical	
	2-22	Canadian Food Journal	
	2-23	Angola Mission in Pictures	
	2-24	Journal of American Dietetic Association	
	2-25	Archives of Internal Medicine	
	2-26	Canadian Hospital	
	2-27	The International Review of Missions	
	2-28	Mandate	
	2-29	The Churchman of Maudomin	
	2-30	Miscellaneous Periodicals and Pamphlets	
	2-31	Nutrition	
		Records Primarily Concerning Alice	
		Strangway	
86.196C	1-1	Biographical sketches and documents with	
		biographical information	
	1-2	Biographical <u>United Church Observer</u>	1957-1977
	4.0	articles	
	1-3	Correspondence	1054 1077
	1-4	Published articles written by Alice Strangway	1951-1977
	1-5	Published articles, no author or other authors	1951, 1979
	1-6	List of published articles of Alice Kathleen	
	1-7	Strangway Chissamba Hospital (history, reports,	
	1-7	miscellaneous)	
		misociianeous)	

1-8	Addresses	[197-]
1-9	The Angolan Church and the communist	
	regime	
1-10	Portuguese Newspaper clippings	
1-11	Memorabilia: Simcoe, St. James United	
	Church	
1-12	Memorabilia: Certificates of membership in	
	various societies	
1-13	Memorabilia	